The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of December 31, 2020:

 •  on an actual basis; and

•  on an as adjusted basis after giving effect to the offering on February 8, 2021 of $1 billion aggregate principal amount of 1.050% senior
notes due 2026, $1 billion aggregate principal amount of 2.100% senior notes due 2031, and $1.25 billion aggregate principal amount of
2.900% senior notes due 2041 (collectively, “February 2021 Senior Notes Offering”) and the application of net proceeds therefrom to
(i) redeem all of our outstanding 5.250% Senior Notes due 2023, (ii) repay outstanding indebtedness under the CP Program, (iii) repay
$1 billion of the outstanding borrowings under the Term Loan A and (iv) pay fees and expenses related to the foregoing.

S-8

Table of Contents

The following table does not reflect our receipt of any cash proceeds from the shares of our common stock offered hereby. The following data are
qualified in their entirety by our financial statements and other information incorporated by reference herein. You should read this table in conjunction
with “Risk Factors” and “Use of Proceeds.”

   Actual(8)
As

Adjusted(8)
   (audited)   (unaudited)
   (dollars in millions)
Cash and Cash Equivalents(1)(9)   $ 381   $ 513

Long-Term Debt:
Credit Facility:(2)

Term Loan A Facility (maturing in June 2024)   $ 2,252   $ 1,252
Revolver (maturing in June 2024)(2)   290   290

Commercial Paper Notes(3)   285   —
Senior Secured Notes, Series 2009-1(4)   60   60
2015 Senior Secured Tower Revenue Notes(5)   994   994
2018 Senior Secured Tower Revenue Notes(5)   991   991
5.250% Senior Notes due 2023(6)   1,646   —
3.150% Senior Notes due 2023   746   746
3.489% Senior Secured Notes due 2023(7)   997   997
3.200% Senior Notes due 2024   745   745
1.350% Senior Notes due 2025   494   494
4.450% Senior Notes due 2026   894   894
3.700% Senior Notes due 2026   745   745
1.050% Senior Notes due 2026   —   989
4.000% Senior Notes due 2027   496   496
3.650% Senior Notes due 2027   994   994
3.800% Senior Notes due 2028   991   991
4.300% Senior Notes due 2029   593   593
3.100% Senior Notes due 2029   544   544
3.300% Senior Notes due 2030   737   737
2.250% Senior Notes due 2031   1,088   1,088
2.100% Senior Notes due 2031   —   987
2.900% Senior Notes due 2041   —   1,232
4.750% Senior Notes due 2047   344   344
5.200% Senior Notes due 2049   395   395
4.000% Senior Notes due 2049   345   345
4.150% Senior Notes due 2050   489   489
3.250% Senior Notes due 2051   889   889
Capital Leases and Other Obligations   236   236

Total Debt   $19,280   $ 19,557
Less Current Maturities and Short-Term Debt   $ 129   $ 129

Total Long-Term Debt   $19,151   $ 19,428

Total Crown Castle International Corp. Stockholders’ Equity   $ 9,461   $ 9,316

Total Capitalization   $28,612   $ 28,873

(1) Includes $149 million of restricted cash. Such restricted cash amount is inclusive of $5 million of restricted cash included within “Other assets,

net” on our consolidated balance sheet.
(2) We are party to a credit facility with the lenders and issuing banks from time to time party thereto and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as

administrative agent (“Credit Facility”). The Credit Facility currently

S-9

Table of Contents

consists of a senior unsecured term loan A facility (“Term Loan A”) and a $5.0 billion senior unsecured revolving credit facility (“Revolver”). As